in price	 profit before	 in price	 profit before
				   and	 tax for the	 and	 tax for the
				   volume	 year	 volume	 year
					   RM		  RM

			   Selling price		  10%	 4,698,646	 10%	 2,871,448
					   (10%)	 (4,698,646)	 (10%)	 (2,871,448)

			   Production volume	 10%	 4,042,113	 10%	 2,282,683
					   (10%)	 (4,042,113)	 (10%)	 (2,282,683)
		  			   =======	 =========	 =======	 =========

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

ANNUAL REPORT 2020 116   Sarawak Plantation Berhad

9.	 Biological assets- Group  (continued)

	 9.4		 Sensitivity analysis  (continued)

			   9.4.2	 Living livestock

				   The sensitivity analysis below indicates the approximate change in the Group’s fair value of
				   living livestock and profit for the year that would arise if the following key estimates and
					   assumptions adopted in the valuation model had changed at the reporting date, assuming
				   all other estimates, assumption and other variables remained constant.

			   	__________2020 __________
						   Increase/(Decrease)
				   Increase/		 in fair value of biological assets and
				   (Decrease)		  profit before tax for the year
				   in price		  RM

			   Selling price		  10%		  246,940
					   (10%)		  (246,940)
	 				   =======		  =========

			   	__________2019 __________
						   Increase/(Decrease)
				   Increase/		 in fair value of biological assets and
				   (Decrease)		  profit before tax for the year
				   in price and volume		  RM

			   Selling price		  10%		  353,180
					   (10%)		  (353,180)

			   Weight		  10%		  353,180
					   (10%)		  (353,180)
	 				   =======		  =========

	 9.5		 Risk management strategy related to agriculture activities

				   The Group is exposed to the following risks relating to its oil palm plantations.

	 	 	 i)	 Regulatory and environmental risk

				   The Group is exposed to the environmental risk. Nevertheless, the Group has placed the Sustainability
				   and Environmental Policies and health, safety and environmental procedures to create and maintain safe
				   workplace and conservation of the environment at the same time comply with relevant regulations.

	 	 	 ii)	 Supply and demand risk